
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
 

  LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 5537      
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.04.2018 

 
Central Universities 

 
†5537.  SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK:  
 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:  

(a) the total number of Central Universities at present; and  

(b) the details of the present teaching/non-teaching staff in each Central University and the 
number of vacancies therein Central University-wise?  
 

                                          
                                               ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

 (Dr. SATYA PAL SINGH) 
 

(a) & (b):   At present there are 41 Central Universities (CUs) under the purview of this 
Ministry. The details indicating the sanctioned, filled up and vacant position of teaching and 
non-teaching staff as on 01.01.2018 in 40 Central Universities are annexed at Annexure-I & 
Annexure-II respectively. The details of sanctioned and vacant teaching and non-teaching 
staff in respect of Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU), as on 01.04.2017 and       
28.03.2018 are at Annexure-III and Annexure-IV respectively. 
  

***** 

 

   



   



Annexure as referred to in reply to (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarre
Statement of Teaching position as on 01.01.2018 (Category -wise) ind

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the 
State  

Name of 
University Statement of Teaching staff s

No. of sanctioned posts 

GEN SC ST OBC PWD TOTAL

1 2 3 4 5 

  NON-NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES             

1 

TELAGANA 

MAULANA AZAD 
NATIONAL URDU 

UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 37  7  3  0  1  48 
   Associate 

Professor  71  14  7  0  3  95 
   Assistant 

Professor  133  38  19  60  7  257 
2  UNIVERSITY OF 

HYDERABAD  
Professsor 96  8  8  0  0  112 

   Associate 
Professor  172  38  18  0  5  233 

   Assistant 
Professor  130  34  17  39  7  227 

3  THE ENGLISH & 
FOREIGN 

LANGUAGES 
UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 25  5  2  0  0  32
   Associate 

Professor  46  9  5  0  0  60 
   Assistant 

Professor  74  22  11  39  0  146 
4 

CHHATTISGARH 

GURU GHASIDAS 
VISHWAVIDYALAYA 

Professsor 46  8  4  0  0  58 
   Associate 

Professor  81  16  8  0  3  108 
   Assistant 

Professor  132  40  20  72  5  269 
5 

DELHI 

UNIVERSITY O F 
DELHI  

Professsor 198  39  19  0  8  264 
   Associate 

Professor  484  97  48  0  19  648 
   Assistant 

Professor  379  119  59  214  23  794 
6  JAMIA MILLIA 

ISLAMIA 
Professsor 125  1  0  0  2  128 

   Associate 
Professor  200  0  0  0  3  203 

   Assistant 
Professor  407  67  20  0  12  506 

7  JAWAHARLAL 
NEHRU UNIV. 

Professsor 148  29  14  0  6  197 
   Associate 

Professor  274  54  27  0  11  366 
   Assistant 

Professor  161  50  25  90  11  337 
8 

MADHYA 
PRADESH 

DR. HARISINGH 
GOUR VISH. 

Professsor 40  8  4  0  0  52 
   Associate  74  14  7  0  0  95 



Professor

   Assistant 
Professor  85  30  15  54  14  198 

9  INDIRA GANDHI 
NATIONAL TRIBAL 

UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 25  4  2  0  1  32 
   Associate 

Professor  46  9  4  0  2  61 
   Assistant 

Professor  67  20  10  37  4  138 
10 

MAHARASHTRA 

MAHATMA GANDHI 
ANTARRASHTRIYA 

HINDI 
VISHWAVIDYALAYA 

Professsor 15  2  1  0  0  18 
   Associate 

Professor  12  2  1  0  0  15 
   Assistant 

Professor  36  11  5  18  2  72 
11 

PUDUCHERRY 

PONDICHERRY 
UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 53  9  4  0  1  67 
   Associate 

Professor  109  21  10  0  4  144 
   Assistant 

Professor  161  41  20  46  10  278 
12 

UTTARAKHAND 

HEMWATI NANDAN 
BAHUGUNA . 
GARHWAL 
UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 33  6  3  0  1  43 
   Associate 

Professor  63  12  6  0  3  84 
   Assistant 

Professor  162  51  25  92  11  341 
13  UTTAR 

PRADESH 
ALIGARH MUSLIM 

UNIVERSITY  
Professsor 194  0  0  0  6  200 

   Associate 
Professor  376  0  0  0  12  388 

   Assistant 
Professor  1006  0  0  0  32  1038 

14  UTTAR 
PRADESH 

BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 246  3  0  0  4  253 
   Associate 

Professor  489  25  3  0  11  528 
   Assistant 

Professor  795  91  26  220  17  1149 
15  BABASAHEB 

BHIMRAO 
AMBEDKAR 
UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 22  5  2  0  0  29
   Associate 

Professor  43  9  4  0  0  56 
   Assistant 

Professor  62  18  8  32  0  120 
16  UNIVERSITY OF 

ALLAHABAD * 
Professsor 60  11  5  0  3  79 

   Associate 
Professor  150  30  15  0  6  201 

   Assistant 
Professor  275  85  42  154  16  572 

17 

WEST BENGAL 

VISVA BHARATI Professsor 55  11  5  0  2  73 
   Associate 

Professor  118  23  11  0  4  156 
   Assistant 

Professor  291  62  31  25  12  421 



   TOTAL (I) (NON-NER CENTRAL 
UNIVS) 

Professsor 1418  156  76  0  35  1685 
   Associate 

Professor  2808  373  174  0  86  3441  1
   Assistant 

Professor  4356  779  353  1192 183 6863  3

  
NEW CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES                   

18  BIHAR  CENTRAL 
UNIVERSITY  OF 
SOUTH BIHAR 

Professsor 17  3  1  0  1  22 
   Associate 

Professor  32  6  3  0  2  43 
   Assistant 

Professor  45  13  6  21  3  88 
19  MAHATMA GANDHI 

CENTRAL 
UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 11 3 1  0 0 15
   Associate 

Professor 
21 6 3  0 0 30 

   Assistant 
Professor 

33 9 4  14 0 60 
20  GUJARAT  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
GUJARAT 

Professsor 16 3 1  0 1 21 
   Associate 

Professor 
32 6 3  0 1 42 

   Assistant 
Professor 

41 12  6  22 3 84 
21  HARYANA  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
HARYANA 

Professsor 24  4  2  0  1  31 
   Associate 

Professor  47  9  4  0  2  62 
   Assistant 

Professor  66  19  9  35  3  132 
22  HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 
CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
HIMACHAL 
PRADESH 

Professsor 22  4  1  0  0  27 
   Associate 

Professor  42  7  3  0  1  53 
   Assistant 

Professor  53  16  8  28  3  108 
23 

JAMMU & 
KASHMIR 

CENTRAL 
UNIVERSITY OF 

JAMMU  

Professsor 18  3  1  0  1  23 
   Associate 

Professor  33  6  3  0  2  44 
   Assistant 

Professor  45  13  6  24  3  91 
24  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
KASHMIR 

Professsor 17  3  1  0  0  21 
   Associate 

Professor  32  6  3  0  0  41 
   Assistant 

Professor  46  13  6  24  1  90 
25  JHARKHAND  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
JHARKHAND 

Professsor 21  3  1  0  0  25 
   Associate 

Professor  35  5  4  0  2  46 
   Assistant 

Professor  50  15  7  26  2  100 
26  KARNATAKA  CENTRAL  Professsor 21  0  0  0  0  21 



   UNIVERSITY OF 
KARNATAKA 

Associate 
Professor  40  1  0  0  0  41 

   Assistant 
Professor  75  5  2  9  0  91 

27  KERALA  CENTRAL 
UNIVERSITY OF 

KERALA 

Professsor 17  3  1  0  0  21 
   Associate 

Professor  33  6  3  0  1  43 
   Assistant 

Professor  43  12  6  23  2  86 
28  ORISSA  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
ORISSA 

Professsor 15  0  0  0  0  15 
   Associate 

Professor  29  0  0  0  0  29 
   Assistant 

Professor  54  2  1  2  1  60 
29  PUNJAB  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
PUNJAB 

Professsor 17  3  1  0  0  21 
   Associate 

Professor  32  6  3  0  1  42 
   Assistant 

Professor  42  12  6  22  2  84 
30  RAJASTHAN  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
RAJASTHAN 

Professsor 18  3  1  0  1  23 
   Associate 

Professor  35  6  3  0  1  45 
   Assistant 

Professor  60  16  9  31  4  120 
31  TAMIL NADU  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
TAMIL NADU 

Professsor 18  3  1  0  0  22 
   Associate 

Professor  37  7  4  0  0  48 
   Assistant 

Professor  49  14  7  26  0  96 
   TOTAL-II (NEW CUs) Professsor 252  38  13  0  5  308 
   Associate 

Professor  480  77  39  0  13  609 
   Assistant 

Professor  702  171  83  307  27  1290 
   TOTAL (I + II) Professsor 1670  194  89  0  40  1993 
   Associate 

Professor  3288  450  213  0  99  4050  2
   Assistant 

Professor  5058  950  436  1499 210 8153  4
   NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES 

                 
32 

ASSAM 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY  Professsor 38  4  2  0  1  45 
   Associate 

Professor  97  9  4  0  1  111 
   Assistant 

Professor  195  30  15  34  2  276 
33  TEZPUR UNIVERSITY Professsor 41  5  3  0  1  50 
   Associate 

Professor  56  11  5  0  2  74 



   Assistant 
Professor  84  21  12  36  6  159 

34 

ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH 

RAJIV GANDHI 
UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 22  3  2  0  0  27 
   Associate 

Professor  37  5  2  0  0  44 
   Assistant 

Professor  69  10  22  27  3  131 
35 

MANIPUR 

MANIPUR 
UNIVERSITY  

Professsor 31  5  3  0  0  39 
   Associate 

Professor  71  14  6  0  0  91 
   Assistant 

Professor  109  32  17  58  1  217 
36 

MEGHALAYA 

NORTH EASTERN 
HILL UNIV. 

Professsor 83  6  3  0  1  93 
   Associate 

Professor  130  10  6  0  1  147 
   Assistant 

Professor  141  25  16  21  2  205 
37 

MIZORAM 

MIZORAM 
UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 42  5  0  0  0  47 
   Associate 

Professor  65  5  3  0  1  74 
   Assistant 

Professor  179  28  19  32  3  261 
38 

NAGALAND 

NAGALAND 
UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 37  5  2  0  1  45 
   Associate 

Professor  54  5  2  0  1  62 
   Assistant 

Professor  100  15  7  21  3  146 
39 

SIKKIM  

SIKKIM UNIVERSITY Professsor 25  4  2  0  1  32 
   Associate 

Professor  54  10  5  0  2  71 
   Assistant 

Professor  59  18  9  34  6  126 
40 

TRIPURA 

TRIPURA 
UNIVERSITY 

Professsor 37  6  3  0  0  46 
   Associate 

Professor  53  9  5  0  2  69 

  
Assistant 
Professor  83  22  18  36  4  163 

  
TOTAL‐III (NER CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITIES ) 

Professsor 356  43  20  0  5  424 

  
Associate 
Professor  617  78  38  0  10  743 

  
Assistant 
Professor  1019  201  135  299  30  1684 

  
TOTAL‐I (NON‐NER CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITIES) 

Professsor 1418  156  76  0  35  1685 

  
Associate 
Professor  2808  373  174  0  86  3441  1

  
Assistant 
Professor  4356  779  353  1192 183 6863  3



  
TOTAL‐II (NEW CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITIES) 

Professsor 252  38  13  0  5  308 

  
Associate 
Professor  480  77  39  0  13  609 

  
Assistant 
Professor  702  171  83  307  27  1290 

  
GRAND TOTAL (NON‐NER CUs + 

NEW CUs + NER CUs) 

Professsor 2026  237  109  0  45  2417  1

  
Associate 
Professor  3905  528  251  0  109 4793  2

  
Assistant 
Professor  6077  1151  571  1798 240 9837  5

  
* this information as on 1.4.2017 as univ. has not furnished the 

latest information. 12008 1916  931  1798 394 17047 8

 

   



Annexure as referred to in reply to (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarr
Statement of Non-Teaching position as on 01.01.2018 (Category -wise

Sl. 
No. 

Name of 
the State  

Name of 
University Statement of Non-Teaching staff s

No. of sanctioned posts  

GEN SC ST OBC PWD TOTAL GEN

1 2 3 4 5 

  NON-NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES                

1 

TELAGANA 

MAULANA AZAD 
NATIONAL URDU 

UNIVERSITY 

Group A 53  6  3  7  0  69  51 
   Group B 77  10  6  22  2  117  68 
   Group C 151  28  10  43  4  236  150 
2  UNIVERSITY OF 

HYDERABAD  
Group A 73  3  0  6  2  84  49 

   Group B 159  14  4  6  5  188  92 
   Group C 640  132  60  205  31  1068  363 
3  THE ENGLISH & 

FOREIGN 
LANGUAGES 
UNIVERSITY 

Group A 24  7  3  12  0  46  13 
   Group B 23  7  3  13  0  46  21 
   Group C 179  53  26  96  0  354  54 
4 

CHHATTISGARH 

GURU GHASIDAS 
VISHWAVIDYALAYA 

Group A 34  0  0  1  0  35  18 
   Group B 52  3  3  1  0  59  10 
   Group C 221 40 54 31  8 354 92
5 

DELHI 

UNIVERSITY O F 
DELHI  

Group A 123  23  12  42  5  205  71 
   Group B 410  88  44  43  5  590  271 
   Group C

1372  373  186  487  67  2485  641 

6  JAMIA MILLIA 
ISLAMIA 

Group A 84  2  0  0  0  86  77 
   Group B 83  3  2  0  0  88  80 
   Group C 1045  114  7  0  10  1176  1001 
7  JAWAHARLAL 

NEHRU UNIV. 
Group A 64 13 7 19  1 104 52

   Group B 170  37  18  30  4  259  147 
   Group C 543  324  76  230  29  1202  431 
8 

MADHYA 
PRADESH 

DR. HARISINGH 
GOUR VISH. 

Group A 48  1  0  5  1  55  22 
   Group B 120  21  9  15  2  167  58 
   Group C

563  126  134  78  15  916  337 



9  INDIRA GANDHI 
NATIONAL TRIBAL 

UNIVERSITY 

Group A 19  0  0  0  0  19  17 
   Group B 20  4  1  7  2  34  10 
   Group C 49  10  15  9  3  86  34 
10 

MAHARASHTRA 

MAHATMA 
GANDHI 

ANTARRASHTRIYA 
HINDI 

VISHWAVIDYALAYA 

Group A 14  3  1  6  0  24  8 
   Group B 22  7  3  11  2  45  23 
   Group C 29  9  4  14  2  58  16 
11 

PUDUCHERRY 

PONDICHERRY 
UNIVERSITY 

Group A 58  5  3  1  1  68  28 
   Group B 129  14  4  2  4  153  102 
   Group C 395  64  19  8  7  493  235 
12 

UTTARAKHAND 

HEMWATI 
NANDAN 

BAHUGUNA . 
GARHWAL 
UNIVERSITY 

Group A 27  7  3  13  1  51  21 
   Group B 24  16  4  14  3  61  24 
   Group C 440  198  39  59  12  748  363 
13  UTTAR 

PRADESH 
ALIGARH MUSLIM 

UNIVERSITY  
Group A 181 0 0 0  6 187 130

   Group B 1256  0  0  0  31  1287  951 
   Group C

4940  0  0  0 
14
8 

5088  4813 

14  BANARAS HINDU 
UNIVERSITY 

Group A 160 23 10 40  2 235 125
   Group B 1533  321  155  336  2  2347  998 
   Group C 3314  657  221  1060  31  5283  2006 
15  BABASAHEB 

BHIMRAO 
AMBEDKAR 
UNIVERSITY 

Group A 24  2  0  3  0  29  15 
   Group B 43 2 1 5  0 51 29
   Group C 66  19  2  19  0  106  43 
16  UNIVERSITY OF 

ALLAHABAD  
Group A 47  2  0  10  0  59  16 

   Group B 19  3  1  5  0  28  13 
   Group C 707  215  31  346  0  1299  505 
17 

WEST BENGAL 

VISVA BHARATI Group A 73  6  0  10  4  93  50 
   Group B 198 30 13 15  6 262 162
   Group C 866  265  57  199  58  1445  349 
   TOTAL (I) (NON-NER 

CENTRAL UNIVS) 
Group A 1106  103  42  175  23  1449  763 

   Group B

4338  580  271  525  68  5782  3059 

   Group C

15520 2627 941  2884 
42
5 

22397 11433



  
NEW CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES                      

18  BIHAR  CENTRAL 
UNIVERSITY  OF 
SOUTH BIHAR 

Group A 20  0  0  0  1  21  15 
   Group B 25  2  0  4  1  32  20 
   Group C 53  5  2  13  1  74  44 
19  MAHATMA 

GANDHI CENTRAL 
UNIVERSITY 

Group A 10  0  0  0  0  10  2 
   Group B 16  0  0  1  0  17  7 
   Group C 25 0 0 4  0 29 0
20  GUJARAT  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
GUJARAT 

Group A 18  1  0  0  1  20  5 
   Group B 18  3  1  8  1  31  1 
   Group C 42  10  4  16  3  75  5 
21  HARYANA  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
HARYANA 

Group A 20 0 0 0  0 20 13
   Group B 26  0  0  1  1  28  15 
   Group C 43  3  0  8  2  56  39 
22  HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 
CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
HIMACHAL 
PRADESH 

Group A 17  0  0  0  0  17  5 
   Group B 30  1  0  0  0  31  4 
   Group C 68  0  3  2  0  73  9 
23 

JAMMU & 
KASHMIR 

CENTRAL 
UNIVERSITY OF 

JAMMU 

Group A 19  0  0  0  1  20  11 
   Group B 25  1  0  4  1  31  11 
   Group C 48  3  1  9  2  63  24 
24     CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
KASHMIR 

Group A 20  0  0  0  0  20  12 
      Group B 25  0  0  4  0  29 16 
      Group C 45  4  1  9  2  61  41 
25  JHARKHAND  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
JHARKHAND 

Group A 15  1  1  2  1  20  8 
   Group B 27  2  0  5  1  35  14 
   Group C 63 8 3 19  2 95 21
26  KARNATAKA  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
KARNATAKA 

Group A 19  0  0  1  0  20  7 
   Group B 34  0  0  0  0  34  8 
   Group C 71  1  0  4  0  76  28 
27  KERALA  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
KERALA 

Group A 21  0  0  0  0  21  13 
   Group B 25  1  0  3  1  30  14 
   Group C 58  6  1  14  3  82  24 
28  ORISSA  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
ORISSA 

Group A 10  3  1  5  1  20  5 
   Group B 15  4  2  7  1  29  7 



   Group C 33  10  14  7  2  66  7 
29  PUNJAB  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
PUNJAB 

Group A 20  0  0  2  0  22  14 
   Group B 27  1  0  5  1  34  13 
   Group C 52  5  1  14  3  75  38 
30  RAJASTHAN  CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
RAJASTHAN 

Group A 18  0  0  1  1  20  12 
   Group B 29  1  0  3  2  35  16 
   Group C 68  7  6  8  3  92  43 
31  TAMIL 

NADU 
CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITY OF 
TAMIL NADU 

Group A 11  3  1  5  0  20  11 
   Group B 17 5 2 8  0 32 12
   Group C 38  12  5  19  0  74  19 
   TOTAL-II (NEW CUs) Group A 238  8  3  16  6  271  133 
   Group B 339  21  5  53  10  428  158 
   Group C 707 74 41 146  23 991 342
   TOTAL (I + II) Group A 1344  111  45  191  29  1720  896 
   Group B

4677  601  276  578  78  6210  3217 

   Group C

16227 2701 982  3030 
44
8 

23388 11775

   NER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES                     
32 

ASSAM 

ASSAM 
UNIVERSITY  

Group A 30  1  1  9  0  41  25 
   Group B 58 15 5 14  1 93 56
   Group C 131  28  12  55  1  227  106 
33  TEZPUR 

UNIVERSITY 
Group A 27  4  2  6  0  39  25 

   Group B 40  8  3  7  1  59  35 
   Group C 89 26 13 47  8 183 86
34 

ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH 

RAJIV GANDHI 
UNIVERSITY 

Group A 23  0  0  0  0  23  4 
   Group B 35  2  0  7  1  45  17 
   Group C 115  14  6  20  1  156  59 
35 

MANIPUR 

MANIPUR 
UNIVERSITY  

Group A 21  5  3  9  1  39  15 
   Group B 35  11  5  18  0  69  38 
   Group C 212  51  42  95  9  409  178 
36 

MEGHALAY
A 

NORTH EASTERN 
HILL UNIV. 

Group A 67  0  0  0  0  67  51 
   Group B 94  27  13  49  2  185  42 
   Group C 376  7  335  37  10  765  171 



37 

MIZORAM 

MIZORAM 
UNIVERSITY 

Group A 33  2  1  3  0  39  28 
   Group B 69  3  3  5  0  80  66 
   Group C 280  0  93  5  6  384  260 
38 

NAGALAND 

NAGALAND 
UNIVERSITY 

Group A 33  0  0  2  1  36  26 
   Group B 81  1  1  4  0  87  71 
   Group C 347 0 135  0  6 488 334
39 

SIKKIM  

SIKKIM UNIVERSITY Group A 8  2  1  4  1  16  13 
   Group B 18  3  1  7  1  30  17 
   Group C 19  4  2  8  1  34  20 
40 

TRIPURA 

TRIPURA 
UNIVERSITY 

Group A 24 1 3 2  1 31 23
   Group B 40  1  1  3  1  46  30 

  
Group C 106  26  38  3  4  177  89 

  
TOTAL‐III (NER CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITIES ) 

Group A 266  15  11  35  4  331  210 

  
Group B 470  71  32  114  7  694  372 

  
Group C 1675  156  676  270  46  2823  1303 

  
TOTAL‐I (NON‐NER CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITIES) 

Group A 1106  103  42  175  23  1449  763 

  

Group B

4338  580  271  525  68  5782  3059 

  

Group C

15520 2627 941  2884 
42
5 

22397 11433

  
TOTAL‐II (NEW CENTRAL 

UNIVERSITIES) 

Group A 238  8  3  16  6  271  133 

  
Group B 339  21  5  53  10  428  158 

  
Group C 707  74  41  146  23  991  342 

  
GRAND TOTAL (NON‐NER CUs 

+ NEW CUs + NER CUs) 

Group A 1610  126  56  226  33  2051  1106 

  
Group B 5147  672  308  692  85  6904  3589 

  

Group C

17902 2857 1658  3300 
49
4 

26211 13078

  

    
24659 3655 2022  4218 

61
2 

35166 17773



ANNEXURE-III    

Annexure as referred to in reply to (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.5537 
for 02.04.2018 regarding Central Universities 

The sanctioned, in-position and vacant teaching/academics vacancies in IGNOU 

 

Name of the Post 
  

As on 1.04.2017 
Sanctioned  Filled up Vacant 

Total Total Total 
Professor 69 29 40 
Reader / Associate 
Professor 

135 83 52 

Asst. Professor 250 161 89 
Director/Equivalent 21 05 16 
Joint Director 03 01 02 
Regional Director / 
 DD 

53 44 09 

Dy. Directors 
in other Divisions 

35 23 12 

Asst. Regional 
Director / Asst. 
Director in RSD 

156 134 22 

Asst. Director / 
equivalent in other 
Divisions 

35 19 21 

Producer / equivalent 
in other Divisions 

28 24 06 

Total: 785 523 262 
   



Annexure as referred to in reply to (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.5537 for 02.04.2018 regarding Ce
The sanctioned, in-position and vacant non-teaching vacancies in IGNOU

  

STAFF STRENGTH AS
  

Category 

Administrative staff Technical staff Total s

Sanctioned 
In position 

Vacant Sanctioned 
In position 

Vacant Sanctioned 
In p

SC/ST 
General/ 

OBC 
SC/ST 

General/ 
OBC 

SC/ST 

Group-A 203 27 105 71 81 3 51 27 284 30 
Group-B 

Sos/SPAs 
& 

Equivalent 

205 33 136 36 90 17 70 3 295 50 

15 (LR) 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 15 3 

Group-B 
(Others) 

295 44 197 54 226 26 103 97 521 70 

12 (LR) 0 0 12 29 (LR) 8 6 15 41 8 

Group-C 
802 97 190 515 162 18 85 59 964 115 

44 (LR) 14 2 28 24 (LR) 4 5 15 68 18 

Group-C 
(earlier 

Group-D 
now 

resignated 
as Group-

C) 

261 32 60 169 20 3 14 3 281 35 

30(LR) 5 4 21 0 0 0 0 30 5 

Grand 
Total 

1867 255 701 911 632 79 334 219 2499 334 

 


